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pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that more than 2S trains were detained in the Southern Railway on account of agitation by Tamil Nadu students on the 9th January, 1969 on the issue of A.I.R. News Bulletin;
and

(b) if so, total loss suffered by the Railwa)s as a result of this agitation and detention of trains?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAY
(DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) Yes.

(b) Rs. 13,373,'-

Exploitation of Iron Ore at Kudremukh

1050. SHRI SITARAM KESRI: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND METALS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2234 on the 26th November, 968 and state:

(a) whether the techno-economic feasibility and pilot plant studies for the exploitation of the Kudremukh Iron Ore have been completed; and

(b) if so, Government's decision regardinll the Commercial exploitation of the Ore?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES & METALS
(SHRI JAGANNATH RAO) (a) No, Sir.
The studies have been commenced from the 1st Docember, 1968 and will take 18 months for completion.

(b) D.>es n Jt arise.
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Manganese ore MinIng Industry

1052. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:

Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES
AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the manganese ore mininll industry is faciDIL crisis;
and

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal under consideration of GovcmmcDt to live financial help to the industry to avert the crisis?

THE MINITSER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND

